
Leonard M. Blackham, Chairman (Laura)

Commissioner, Utah Department of Agriculture and Food
PO Box 146500 (350 N Redwood Road)
Salt Lake City UT  84114-6500
Phone: (801) 538-7101 FAX: (801) 538-7126
Email:  LMBlackham@utah.gov 

Wendell Stembridge , President (Ila) Phil Rasmussen, Ph.D. SARE Dir (Linda)

Utah Association of Conservation Districts USU Extension Rep
4811 Woodenshoe Rd 4820 University Blvd 
Peoa UT 84061-9713 Logan UT  84322-4820
Phone: (435) 783-5295 W: (435) 783-5525 Phone: (435) 797-3394 FAX: (435) 797-3376
C:(435) 640-5403 Email: phil.rasmussen@ext.usu.edu 
Email w_stembridge@yahoo.com

Walter Baker, Director ( ) 

Div of Water Quality, UT Dept Environ. Quality
Mike Styler, Executive Director ( ) PO Box 144870 (288 N 1460 West)
Utah Dept of Natural Resources Salt Lake City UT  48116-4870
1594 W North Temple Phone: (801) 538-6088 
PO Box 145610 FAX: (801) 538-6016
Salt Lake City UT  84114-5610 Email: WBAKER@utah.gov  
Phone: (801) 538-7304 FAX: (801) 538-7315
Email: MIKESTYLER@utah.gov Kevin Carter, Director ()

Utah School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration

Jay Tanner, Chair (Diane) 675 E 500 S, SUITE 500 
UDAF State Grazing Advisory Board SALT LAKE CITY UT 84120
PO BOX 72 801-538-5101
GROUSE CREEK UT 84313-0072 KEVINCARTER@utah.gov
Phone - M: (435) 279-4544; W: (435) 747-7400; H: (435) 747-7488
Email: Jmtanner@hotmail.com Jerry Caldwell, President ( )

Utah Weed Supervisors Association
Lowell Braxton, Vice Chair 47 S Main St
UDAF State Grazing Advisory Board Tooele, UT 84074
3666 S Millbrook Terrace Phone: ; O:435-843-3204; Mobile:435-830-7273
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84106 Email: jrcaldwell@co.tooele.ut.us 
Phone H: (801) 487-6880; M:(801) 597-5620
Email: vanbrax@gmail.com

Primary Voting Members

ZONE 1 S. Bruce Karren (Alice) Recommended by Zone 1 Paul B. Leishman (Gay)

20 E 1600 S 2401 S Hwy 89
Lewiston UT 84320-2017  Wellsville UT 84339-9777
Phone:  (435) 258-2828 H: (435) 752-5068 C: (435) 757-1138
Email:  sbkarren@comcast.net F: (435) 755-0625
Term Ends: 5/8/2014 Email:  paul@hldairy.com

Term Ends:  5/8/2014

ZONE 2 Douglas Bateman (Sharolyn) Richard Logan Wilde (Kimberly)

1268 W Bateman Place 2750 N 7000 E
West Jordan UT84084-2500 Croydon UT 84018
Phone: :  801-262-4735 Cell. 801-514-9960 Phone:  801-829-5291
Email:  dbate71@hotmail.com Email:  rrlwilde@aol.com
Term Ends:  5/8/2012 Term Ends:  5/8/2012

UTAH CONSERVATION COMMISSION
A 16 member state policy board supported by the UT Dept of Agriculture & Food  

Standing Voting Members

Governor Appointed Conservation District Supervisor Members
Alternate Members
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Primary Voting Members

ZONE 3 Alan Brown  (Carolee) Recommended by Zone 3 Sid Smart (Karen)

3021 S 2900 W 4313 N 900 W
Heber  City, UT 84032 Pleasant Grove UT, 84062-8750 

Phone H:  801-785-6358
Email: abcdairy@msn.com Email:  ksmart50@msn.com
Term Ends:  5/8/2014 Term Ends:  5/8/2014

ZONE 4 Douglas Pace (Paulyn) Don Probert (Juliann)

PO Box 13 PO Box 146
Teasdale, UT 84773-0013 Scipio, UT 84656-0146
Phone - H:(435) 425-3187 Cell: 435-691-4765 Phone:  435-758-2404
Term Ends:  5/8/2012 Email:  s4.ranch@yahoo.com

Term Ends:  5/8/2012

ZONE 5 Allen Henrie (Jeannie) Ralph H. Staheli (Katheryn)

160 S Main PO Box 128 333 Millcreek Cir
Panguitch 84759-0128 Washington UT 84780
H:  (435) 676-2686  W: (435) 676-8585 H: (435) 673-3085 W: (435) 673-4096
Email: allenhenrie@yahoo.com Term Ends:  5/8/2012
Term Ends:  5/8/2012

ZONE 6 Edmund Bench Jr . (Patty) Jon C. Wilde (RaNae)
PO Box 832 HCR 65 Box 785
Duchesne UT 84021-0832 McKinnon WY 82938
Phone: (435)738-5710 Phone:  435-784-3387
Term Ends:  5/8/2012 Email:  rwilde@bvea.net

Term Ends:  5/8/2012

ZONE 7 Robert "Bob" Barry (Elaine) Joe Begay (Shirley)

PO Box 219 PO Box 6
Monticello UT  84535 Castle Dale UT 84513-0006
H: (435) 587-2724 C: (435) 459-1044 H:(435)381-2825
Email: bob.barry@Frontiernet.net Email: JoeBegay@etv.net 
Term Ends:  5/8/2012 Term Ends:  5/8/2012

Phone-M:(435) 671-8243; H: (435) 654-0423 

Governor Appointed CD Supervisor Members, Continued
Alternate Members
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